GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO18.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY .
1023 Shri Rajkumar Dhoot

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALSCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that group of 3-4 Indian engineers have designed and developed the chassis of a car which can revolve on all sides including backward from a standing position;

(b)if so, the details thereof;

(c)whether Government has given recognition to their efforts which can bring laurel for India for revolutionizing automobile industry; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY,

MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY
(KAPIL SIBAL)

(a):The Ministry of Science and Technology is not aware of any such design and development of a chassis of a car.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.

